
DIV GG

£¤62

£¤230

DIV DD

DIV BB

DIV MM

DIV JJ304

34
3

899

297

344

211

99
0

36
0

298

350

2925

410

965

41
2

351

910

80
0

299

305

30
0

380

356

720

355

309

828

181

780

856

210

001

642

801

65
5

312

663

432

173

123

400

560

09
1

75
0

210

414

617

323

700

707

924

13
5

358

504

615

404

965

122

634

550

400

645

110

303

40
2

55
7

280

171

925

420

498

85
1

33
1

788

340

655

003

15
6

855

050

47
5027

403

806

828

04
0

480

375

347

840

89
7

630

948

605

501

440

350

500

851
196

916

230

150

832

002

85
3

81
1

750

412
038

601

346

375

917

701

120

122

672

308

290

822

950

365

400

512

43
044

1301

880

270

455

661

613

101

545

335

416

11
5

422

340

810

505

810

225

096

490

438

869

617

30
2

507

931

55
0

445

240

888

470

495

635

100

262

261

503

220

708

799

33
2

665

901

290

422

630

03
0

19
4

40
2

250

512

65
0

022

350

145

47
3

110

920

101

042

02
9

70
0

108

005

380

905

45
2

67
0

500

632

091

39
0

733

852

62
0

313
419

070

420

815

725

105

850

599

016

29
50

600

170

81
2

550

82
0

74
0

514

72
5

25
2

706

802

636

710

325

580

972

196

450

61
0

901

539

037

021

612

552

161

501

29
47

20
0

91
0

506

39
1

251

250

12
0

912

38
5

325

671

350

390

190

703

395

520

905

300

813

701

349

431

031

85
3

263

63
1

51
0

023

710

341

499

66
1

550

600

489

520

615

715

33
0

681

410

698

020

30
1

507

611

151

702

124

801

235

720

840

85
1

30
0

91
3

095

905

16
3201

172

740

444

40
0

973

828

398

63
1

903
101

655

845

501

580

93
0

78
1

950

850

504

23
0

823

591

820

100

600

50
1

550

799

840

16
32

410

421

722

405 261

430

32
4

914

018

23
6

825

300

411

585

41
0

520

660

425

650

900

100

510

401

751

323

903

800

385

461

532

815

535

842

515

481

108

109

950

415

16
15

360

040

848

22
0

503

700

28
0

30
0

510

298

91
0

011

830

481

509

45
5

183

799

711

550

460

32
2

852

519

452

603

615

110

801

300

2840

673

700

348

71
0

115

195

090

930

192

345172

815

415

530

442

051

165

11
0

180

950

380

838

854

625

810675

100

880

220

447

21
6

311

313

190

990

500

329 780

610

173

36
1

032

950

928

260

482

612

390

860

811

350

305

205

125

830

347

870

100

484

460

545

821

857

723

231

600

331

600

61
0104

180

017

918

600

498

897

400

105

358

611

320

330

850

342

378

159

601

843

62
0

670

41
7

390

991

403

721

460

510

130

840

90
5

600

530

1615

28
0

901

300

460

841

180

212

90
2

859 19
9

240

29
8

45
1

291

200

940

440

43
0

610

345

830

448

300

513

600

170

852

800

91
5

491

600

449

790

250

850

380

800

100

920

300

34
0

300

218

70
0

28
38

295

45
0

111

914

410

375

84
0

616

320

550

964

858

3113

800

390

913

22
5

454

210

902

171

590

400

500

300

620

450

215

420

531

100

121

700

611

440

80
0

500

789

720

780

365

216

506

10
7

400

817

540700

730

410

702

36
3

500

611

250

100

600

093

63
1

280

800

410

354

320

850

01
0

471

555
825

030

81
4

630

270

656

530

72
0

850

140

400

923

310

520

10
0

82
0

990

615

850

80
0

400

421

110

800

546

650

800

62
0

200

330

2950

401

800

217

690

830

200

610

200

20
0

210

38
0

601

220

550

300

54
0

750

530

31
5

80
0

680

950

49
1

014

120

015

670

120

870

880
500

300

61
6

340

1615

215

2924

330

63
5

779

480
61

0

380

200

62
5

434

710

300

80
5

400

198

436

200

500

600

180

965

360

480

290

200

29
5

600

100

910

200

470

180

800

405

110

648

660

975

200

01
3

40
5

420

800

50
0

820

230

260

824

932

400

506

600

100

298

801

930

090

430

400

800

61
5

155

700

50
2

992

160

201

310

300

890

010

320

45
1

600

401

370

63045
0

050

650

50
0

353

230

2830

630

610

2830

50
0

700

29
25

505

700

2980

1615

300

2826

100

200

90
0

150

660

2924

120

970

850

700

700

250

851

500

505

900

2830

2827

281
4

700

490

344

500

500

05
0

300

500

2719

900

39
0

810

282
3

2719

808

400

450

2838

200

500

547

300

1615

370

90
0

2827

500

900

2830

300

400

200

500

2823

20
0

60
0

300

28
26

900

600

321

70
0

100

100

800600

2826

870

800

2838

100

400

300

284
0

800

700

2925

600

31
0

500

29
80

298
0

800

100

2835

800

2813

700

2950

2938

2929

29
25

2921

2950

400

2947

29
24

1610
3114

301

383

40
0E

589

230

400D

197

40
0

802

785

115

305

275

070

491

040

540

475

31
2

53
5

410

020

363

090

153

70
4

805

546

65
0

230

39
1

920
989

107

550

515

415

352

368

098

100

010

607

135

20
0

690

650

807

752

450

830

820

610

780

730

56
0

930

495

68
0

997

856

673

22
0

110

650

6530325

801

95
5

304

62K

983

200

6640

835

900

99
2

815

625

904

250

650

90
0

885

67
5

00
6

150

258

601

732

370

375

700

070

100

936

675

515

458

967

32
5

595

76
7

518

86
0

106

305

151

89
5

880

15
3

76
8

90
5

740

610

373

511

250

612

150

57
6

743

465

71
1

525

905

98
0

589

760

10
3

98
1

700

545

902

440

17
0

99
5

301

322

68
5

250

040

130

315

87
0

105

960

826

390

565

717

500

705

573

042

910

760

400

711
851

20
0

740

567

543

80
2

50
5

336

976

975

805

88
5

400

151

205

340

20
0

971

705

89
2

973

840

580
335

110

759

510

379

76
5

505

455

678

978

020

57
7

184

897

159

301

62B

590

412

05
0

478

220

750

109

972

970

730

265

152

62
2

500B

180

305

940

400

43
5

980

509

62
0

572

00
1

920

193

115

20
0

526

900

115

285

310

810

750

769

760

700A

710

591 655

974

210

955

640

745

925

817

39
1

600

932

748

530

192

508

962

970

200

537

20
8

525

958

85
5

302

230

800

130

450

611

830

670

74
5

614

75
0

627

250

695

776

835

750

050

570

970

111

504

810

965 96
8

510

763

295

540

45
0

008

237

340

511

511

754

700

308

62I

62D

12
1

80
5

31
4

440

10
1

613

22
0

678

442

885

250

209

794

525

515

09
0

791

83
7

826

966

550

430

333

39
0

685

990

720

801
420

851

460

75
0

630

630

520

124

674

025

220

262

39
5

720

99
1

020

760

940

865

39
0

337

242

200

340

405

753

790

979

21
2

355

985

003
800

450

102

900

777

956

32
0

03
5

595

360

440

736

206

96
0

250

424

343

6530

982

566

050

500

677

200

100

03
9

735

715

40
0

372

612675

970

93
7

500

62G

380

517

596

977

6515

529

180

632

6610

550

110

520

6610

890

200

410

67
0

245

61
2

290

670

857

440

895

620

840

200

100

420

842

10
0

500

21
0

350

557

08
0

501

660

11
4

690

815

6520

442

987

405

301

80
0

310

818

56
6

420845
880

850

34
3

870

6610

106

100
939

85
1

603

405

708

437

660

890

259

802

344

115

812

380

568

655

050

12
5

951

201

454

537

715

345

950

650

59
0

18
5

825

996

340

55
7

410

6610

364

750

639

533

55
7

670

430

785

762

355

790

447

605

76
7

6530

175

984

515

76
2

80
0

813

159

805

030

183

480

140

53
5

98
2

500

820

750

192

102

25
0

310

52
0

050

60
5

550

050

20
0

260

510

523

24
0

318

20
0

03
6

340

600

6610

250

93
5

47
2

158

62

950

610

011

98
0

410

310

350

70
0

88
5

595
370

813

181

800

880 82
5

800

34
9

550

400

255

81
0

200

402

44
3

305

330

430

480

460

142

376

508

055

556

62
C

730

036

767

516

060

29
8

390

700
385

302

450

610 960300

55
1

282

668

781

850

20
9

6535

140

73997
4

350

655

660

901

562

750

347

35
0

805

23
5

995

298

670

154

257

51
0

47
5

270

53
1

550

650

100

64

440

10
6

815

682

010

602

452

661
0

920

520

534

710

767

352

235

6530

690

760

OR99029-941

20
0

870

10
5

410

200

350

297

510

690

840

180

237

120

513

203

200

20
0

300

650

10
5

99
5

180

385

155

903
100

347

817

680

354

793

51
0

730

428

00
4

730

700

280

502

475

6205

040

911

60
0

450

510

95
0

169

693

50
0

860

411
500

320

353

200

200

099

630

650

160

972

320

400

20
0

810

839

600

62F

350

551

140

620

540

015

193

120

850

180

508

305

779

610

792

055

80
0

390

51
0

860

10
1

330

21
0

500

699

812

780

78
0

360

63
0

360

400

82
3

350

50
5

10
0

303

182

300

40
0

130

900

500

430

690

62H

250

62M

98
0

180

740

480

780

700

438

90
0

345

14
3

100

700

25
0

380

970

850

990

610

285

100

120

755

63
5

61
0

820

670

520

501

230

87
0

180

700

818

95
0

296

510

330

090

260

460

379

600
170

470

350

810

300

673

750

905

550

65
15

150

565

6210

264 977

760

500

700

29
9

743

206

800

610

230

500

205

260

430

440

710

274

600

590

800

301

458

500

554

802

277

930

47
0

375

500

680

400

450

300

400

43
0

430
150

810

200

151

306

520

6610
200

290

200

810

700

99
2

020

960

200

700

850

560

435

6530

700

752

400

460

460

300

16
5

130

400

997

70
0

310

700

201

10
0

65
0

32
0

810

752

780

62A

41
0

130

500

400

980

700

410

211

150

40
0

19
2

300

690

600

25
0

295

110

920

400

560

830

764

100

600

55
0

500

900

80
0

100300

650 610

100

800

800

760

980

790

53
0

6530

10
8

38
3

70
0

6470

800

231

830

700

760

550

420

100

970

60

200

700

6530

900

740

800

500

160

600

550

65
35

50
0

6205

34
0

500

800

400

53
0

305

765

65
30

100

420

300

400

60
0

800

64

760

410

770

30
0

10
0

100

300

300

800

700

700

250

6610

65
10

200

37
0

50
0

300400

600

40
0

65
20

400

66

900

653
5

64

67
0

110

100

300

30
0

400

6560

300

600

65
10

400

20
0

800

105

700

200

600

100

900

68

662
0

90
0

800

65
10

900

6620

60

653
0

800

652
0

647
0

65
35

100

60

68

6230

05
0

6260

66

66
40

6540

6050

65
15

6215

OR
-23

0

OR
-62

37956205

NORDICOHV

ROGUE
GORGE
INTERP

ALKALI

FALLS

WILEYCAMP

BUCK
CANYON

NATIONALCREEKFALLS

RED BLANKET

HUCKLEBERRY

MOUNTAIN OHV

MINNEHAHA

MOTORCYCLE

MEA
DO

W
CR

EE
K

RIV
ER

LO
OP

MO
TO

RC
YC

LE

HUMMINGBIRD

MEADOWS

SH
ER

WO
OD

MO
TO

RC
YC

LE

MEADOWCREEK

MOTOCROSS
TRACK OHV

RIVE
R LO

OP

MOTO
RCYC

LE

ELKOHV

GOLDEN
STAIRS

MOTORCYCLE

BUCK
CANYON

HIGHWAY
OHV

VARMINT

CAMP
TRAIL

RED BLANKET

NORDIC OHV

SPHAGNUM BOG

RIVER LO
OP MOTO

RCYCLE

WOODRUFF

PAVEMENT

OHV

WILEY CAMP

SHERWOOD CREEK

HAMAKER
BUTTE

OHV

ANDERSON CAMP

HAMAKER BLUFF OHV

MCCALL
CREEKOHV

RIVER LO
OP MOTORCYCLE

MCCALLCREEK OHV

HO
RS

E M
OT

OR
CY

CL
E

MINNEHAHA

MOTORCYCLE

UP
PE

R 
RO

GU
E R

IVE
R

VARMINT CAMP TRAIL

JIM CREEK OHV

UN
ION

 CR
EE

K (
NO

RT
H) 

OH
V

HIG
HW

AY
OH

V

HERSHBERGER LOOKOUT OHV

HERSHBERGER

OHV

CO
LD

 SP
RI

NG
S

NEEDLE
CREEK

OHV

SHERWOOD

MOTORCYCLE

ELKOHV

MINNEHAHAMOTORCYCLE

HAMAKER

BUTTE OHV

MINNEHAHA

RO
GU

E G
OR

GE

MUIR
CREEK

NORDIC OHV

RIVER ROAD OHV

DISCOVERY OHV

GOLDEN STAIRS TRAIL

DIS
CO

VE
RY

OH
V

RO
UN

D T
OP

 M
OT

OR
CY

CL
E

UNION CREEK

ROUND TOP
MOTORCYCLE

FOSTER CREEK OHV

LAKE WEST OHV

HAMAKER
BLUFF

OHV

HERSHBERGER OHV

FOSTER CREEK OHV

UN
ION

 CR
EE

K (
SO

UT
H) 

OH
V

WEST OHV

RED BLANKET OHV

UPPER ROGUE RIVER

GO
LD

EN
 ST

AIR
S M

OT
OR

CY
CL

E

BUCK CANYON

WEST OHV

WEST OHV

UP
PE

R 
RO

GU
E R

IVE
R

DISCOVERY OHV

6510

70 0

6540

65 20

65
15

ACKER DIVIDE

TRAIL

NFST-2980310
TRAIL

NF
ST

-31
14

31
1

TR
AIL

NF
ST

-29
50

22
0

TR
AIL

LAKESTRAIL

NFST-2980225
TRAIL

NFST-2925630

TRAIL

NFST-2900301TRAIL

NFST-3114219

TRAIL

NFST-2925140
TRAIL

NFST-2950210

TRAIL

NFST-2947455TRAIL

NFST-3100851

TRAIL

COFFINBUTTE TRAIL

NFST-3114850

TRAIL

NFST-2980052

TRAIL

NFST-2900303TRAIL

NFST-3114241TRAIL

NFST-2929702
TRAIL

NFST-2980550

TRAIL

NFST-2980710

TRAIL

NFST-3100667
TRAIL

NFST-2830500

TRAIL

NFST-2980053
TRAIL

NFST-2938904
TRAIL

NFST-2900621
TRAIL

NF
ST

-31
006

40

TR
AIL

NFST-2925960TRAIL

NFS
T-2

929
501

TR
AIL

NFST-2925655

TRAIL

NFST-2835100

TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
80

23
6

TR
AIL

NFST-2840410

TRAIL

NFST-3100742TRAIL

NFST-2700914

TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
24

72
0

TR
AIL

NF
ST

-29
80

02
0

TR
AIL

NFST-2900535
TRAIL

NFST-6800461

TRAIL

NFST-2900515

TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
25

44
0

TR
AIL

NFS
T-2

813
109

TR
AIL

NFST-2925848

TRAIL

NFST-2700903

TRAIL

NFST-2900402
TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
47

41
5

TR
AIL

NFST-2950830

TRAIL

NFST-1610455

TRAIL

NF
ST

-16
106

52
TR

AIL

NF
ST

-29
80

19
3

TR
AIL

NFST-6800615

TRAIL

NFST-2980195
TRAIL

NFST-2838825

TRAIL

NFST-2980192

TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
258

15

TR
AIL

NF
ST

-28
35

09
0

TR
AIL

NFST-2814110

TRAIL

NFST-2947348

TRAIL

NFST-2925913

TRAIL

NFST-3114260

TRAIL

NFST-2980380
TRAIL

NFST-2938838
TRAIL

NFST-3100180
TRAIL

NFST-2925445
TRAIL

NFST-3100675
TRAIL

NFST-2929313

TRAIL

NFST-3100220TRAIL

NFST-2947311

TRAIL

NFST-2929610

TRAIL

NFST-2980821

TRAIL

NFST-2838857

TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
006

00

TR
AIL

NFST-2921180
TRAIL

NFST-2900610

TRAIL

NFST-2921231

TRAIL

GRASSHOPPER

MOUNTAIN TRAIL

ACKER DIVIDE
TRAIL

NFST-3114655
TRAIL

NF
ST

-31
14

33
0

TR
AI

L

NFST-3114640
TRAIL

NFST-6800460TRAIL

NF
ST

-28
38

84
5

TR
AIL

NF
ST

-29
47

34
2

TR
AIL

NFST-2700843

TRAIL

NFST-2921280

TRAIL

NFST-2700901

TRAIL

NFST-2830960
TRAIL

NFST-3114240

TRAIL

NFS
T-2

700
840

TR
AIL

NFST-2980990

TRAIL

NFST-2900295

TRAIL

CRIP
PL

E
CAM

P TR
AI

L

NFST-2925964

TRAIL

NFST-1610500

TRAIL

NF
ST

-31
14

24
2

TR
AI

L

FIS
H

CR
EE

K
TR

AIL

NFST-2925720
TRAIL

NFST-6800235

TRAIL

NFS
T-2

81
41

07
TR

AI
L

COUGARBUTTE

NORTHTRAIL

NFST-3114471

TRAIL

NF
ST

-31

00740

TR
AIL

NFST-1610656TRAIL

NFST-2700923TRAIL

NFST-2900302 TRAIL

NFST-2980216

TRAIL

NFST-2925400

TRAIL

NFST-2980110
TRAIL

NFST-2719800

TRAIL

NFST-2700915
TRAIL

BEAVER
SWAMP TRAIL

NFST-2925680TRAIL

NFST-1610434
TRAIL

NF
ST

-29
25

80
5

TR
AIL

GRASSHOPPER
TRAIL

NF
ST-29

00400

TRAIL

RATT
LESNAKE

MTN. TRAIL

INDIAN
TRAIL

NFST-1610430
TRAIL

ROGUE UMPQUA

DIVIDE TR
AIL

NFST-2900300TRAIL

ROCKY RIDGE
TRAIL

PUP PRAIRIE

TRAIL

NFST-1610547
TRAIL

EL
KH

OR
N

TR
AI L

LA
KE

S
TR

AIL

ROGUE UMPQUA

DIVIDE TRAIL

FISH LAKE

TRAIL

FISH LAKETRAIL

WHITEHORSE

TRAIL

CASTLE

CREEK TRAIL

COUGAR
BUTTETRAIL

ACKER DIVIDE

TRAIL

ROGUE UMPQUA
DIVIDE TRAIL

SA

NDSTONE

TRAIL

FISH
LAKE

TRAIL

COUGAR

BU
TTE

TRAIL

DONEGANPRAIRIE TRAIL

BUNCHGRASS

MEADOWS TRAIL

ROCKY RIMTRAIL

BEAVERCREEK TRAIL

RO
GU

E U
MP

QU
A

DI
VID

E T
RA

IL

Ginkgo Rd

Red
Blanket Rd

Grey Rock Rd

River Rd

FS 862 Rd

Inju
n C

ree
k R

d

Union Creek Rd

Abbott Prairie Rd

Alder Spring Rd

FS
 66

 Rd

Needle
Rock Rd

FS 400 Rd

FS 800 Rd

FS 670 Rd

Ne
ed

le 
Rid

ge
 R

d

Kitter

Creek Rd

FS
 73

0 R
d

Ne
ed

le
Rid

ge
 R

d

FS
 75

5 R
d

Mill
Ridge Rd

S Blanket Rd

Un
ion

 Cr
ee

k R
dFS 700 Rd

830

800

030

66

100

6215

6640

700 6210
800

400

64

30
0

159

17
0

36010
0

300

800

6620

6610

250

27
0

600

525

20
0

12
0

66

500

600

050

813900

6205

340

320

810

900

180

290

60

200

110

80
0

160

32-1E-13.2

32-1E-13.6

32
-1E

-11
.232-1E-11.0

32
-1E

-11
.3

32
-1E

-11
.4

32-1E-11.1

122°16'0"W

122°16'0"W

122°18'0"W

122°18'0"W

122°20'0"W

122°20'0"W

122°22'0"W

122°22'0"W

122°24'0"W

122°24'0"W

122°26'0"W

122°26'0"W

122°28'0"W

122°28'0"W

122°30'0"W

122°30'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°38'0"W

122°38'0"W

122°40'0"W

122°40'0"W

122°42'0"W

122°42'0"W

122°44'0"W

122°44'0"W

122°46'0"W

122°46'0"W

122°48'0"W

122°48'0"W

122°50'0"W

122°50'0"W
43

°6'
0"N 43
°6'

0"N

43
°4'

0"N 43
°4'

0"N

43
°2'

0"N 43
°2'

0"N

43
°0'

0"N 43
°0'

0"N

42
°58

'0"
N

42
°58

'0"
N

42
°56

'0"
N

42
°56

'0"
N

42
°54

'0"
N

42
°54

'0"
N

42
°52

'0"
N

42
°52

'0"
N

42
°50

'0"
N

42
°50

'0"
N

42
°48

'0"
N

42
°48

'0"
N

() Division

Primary
Alternate
Contingency
Emergency
Trails
Roads
Uncontrolled Fire Edge

óóóóóó Completed Dozer Line
Completed Line

2 2 2I I I Hand Line
2 2 2y y y Road as Completed Line

8 8 8 8 Aerial Retardant Drop
Planned Fire Line

D D! ! ! ! Proposed Dozer Line
Section 13 Branch II Private
Fire Extent
Experimental Forest
Wilderness
Research Natural Area 0 1 20.5

Miles

NAD 1983 UTM Zone 10N ±

High Cascades Complex
Branch II

PACE (Chandler)
September 5, 2017

Fire Locations
as of

09/04/2017
@ 1100


